FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB_0651-0027

09-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

8-28-99	P 10110:-	HEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	10113178; and Trademarks: Please reco	d the anached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type _X New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	- TRADEMARK SEE	Security AgreementMergerChange of Name	License Effective Date Month Day Year 7/30/99
Conveying Party Name Deere & Company	Mark	if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly General P Association Other X_Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	artnership <u> Limit</u>		_ Corporation
Receiving Party Name Republic Security Bank		ional names of receiving part	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)450 South Australian Address (line 2)West Palm Beach, Flo	Avenue		
Address (line 3) General P Corporation Associatio X Other Commercial Bank	Partnership Limited	the receiv United Sta	at to be recorded is an assignment and ing party is not domiciled in the tes, an appointment of a domestic tive should be attached
_X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization Florida		
08/31/1999 DMGUYEN 00000270 2191780 01 FC:481 40.00	FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00	Pa	age 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr		er for the first Receivin	ng Party only.		
Name		IPE			
Address (line 1)	AUG	2 6 1990 W			
Address (line 2)	P	4			
	The The	10EMARK OFF.			
Address (line 4)					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP, Attn: T	nd Telephone Number _			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #_3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Regi 2,191,780	istration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: EnclosedX Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: _13-4520_					
	Authorization t	to charge additional fees:	Yes _X No		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Tanikka D. Carter Name of Person Signing

August 26, 1999 Date Signed Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Deere & Company, a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois, has adopted, used and is using the mark First New England Financial, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,191,780, dated 29 September 1998; and

Whereas Republic Security Bank, a Florida commercial bank having a principal place of business at 450 South Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Deere & Company does hereby assign unto the said Republic Security Bank all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, and said assignment shall be effective as of July 30, 1999.

DEERE & COMPANY

Signature of Assignor

State of Illinois

SS.

County of Rock Island

On this <u>20 th</u> day of

, 1999, before me appeared

June M. O and

the person who signed that instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on

behalf of Deere & Company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY J. VANDEVOORDE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2-9-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0676 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office, that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are a part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Int. Cl.: 36

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

Reg. No. 2,191,780

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Sep. 29, 1998

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FIRST NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL

DEERE & COMPANY (DELAWARE CORPORA-TION) JOHN DEERE ROAD MOLINE, IL 61265

FOR: FINANCING SERVICES, NAMELY, FINANCING BOAT PURCHASES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 10-18-1976; IN COMMERCE 10-18-1976.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "FINANCIAL", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SEC. 2(F) AS TO "FIRST NEW ENGLAND".

SER. NO. 75-175,126, FILED 9-19-1996.

ROBERT C. CLARK JR., EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0678